
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF A CONTRACT 
AMENDMENT TO THE RENEWAL CONTRACT FOR 
SERVICES WITH THE COUNTY OF PLACER FOR 
TELEPHONE TRIAGE SERVICES   

 
WHEREAS, per Resolution 16-289, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors approved 

the renewal Agreement (Contract No. CN013582) between the Counties of Placer and Nevada, 
whereby Nevada County Behavioral Health agrees to provide Telephone Triage Services for 
Placer County Adult System of Care (ASOC) with regard to Adult Protective Services (APS) 
referrals, Public Guardian referrals, Conditional Release Program calls, In-Home Supportive 
Services (IHSS) referrals Mental Health referrals for adults, and 5150 referrals for adults and 
children; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend their agreement to additionally provide Telephone 
Triage Services for Placer County’s Children’s System of Care (CSOC) with regard to mental 
health referrals for children and youth, and Telephone Answering Services for after-hours CSOC 
child welfare calls, and increase the compensation to cover the additional services, as more fully 
set forth in the proposed amendment and revised Scope of Work, attached hereto. 
 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment to the Contract for Services by and 
between the County and County of Placer, pertaining to Nevada County Behavioral Health 
Department providing Telephone Triage Services for the Placer County Adult System of Care 
(ASOC), to amend the Scope of Work to include Telephone Triage Services for Placer County’s 
Children’s System of Care (CSOC) with regard to mental health referrals for children and youth, 
and Telephone Answering Services for after-hours CSOC child welfare calls, and increase the 
total contractual obligation from $1,218,660 to $1,254,012 (an increase of $35,352) for the term 
of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018, be and hereby is approved in substantially the form 
attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to 
execute the Contract Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1589-40110-493-8401/452000.  

 


